Minnesota law.
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CHAPTER 237.

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN
(337) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUXNDRED
AXD SEVENTY-NINE (1579), AXD TO PROVIDE FOR THE APPOINT-
MENT, OF A COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR DAKOTA
COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotq :

SecrroN 1. That chapter three hundred [and] thirty-seven (337)
of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred [md] seventy-nine
(1879), entitled “* An act to abolish the office of cnunt,yampumten-
dent of schools of Dakota county, and merge the duties heretofore
performed by said superintendent of schools with that of prebate
judge of said connty,’” be and the same is hercby repealed.

SEc. 2. It shall be the duty of the state high school board, npon
the passage of this bill or as soon thereafter as practicable, to appoint
a county superintendent of schools for the county of Dakoti, who
shall enter upon the duties of the office within ten {10) days atter re-
ceiving official notice of his appointment, and who shall hold said of-
fice until the first (1st) Monday in January s. D. one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-seven (1887), and until his successor is appointed
and qualified,

Src, 3. It shall be the duty of the state high school board, on or
hefore the first (1st) Monday of December, one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-six (1886) and bi-ennially thereafter, to uppoint a county
superintendent of schools for said Dakota connty, who shall enter upon
his duties the first (1st) Monday of January succeeding his appoint-
ment and hold his office for two (2) years and until his successor is ap-
pointed and qualified; . Provided, That each superintendentsoappointed
shall ut the timé of entering npon the duties of Lis office, hold a state
certificate of scholarship and professional knowledge, issued by the
state examining edmmittee or by the state high school board.

Skc. 4. This act shall take offect and be in force from and after its
passage. ‘

Approved February 27, 1885,
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